SINTESI
DC FAST
SINTESI DC FAST
 Datasheet SS1.1-25
COMPARATO  NELLO  s.r.l.
1
UNI EN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY
ROTARY ACTUATOR FOR BALL VALVES WITH DIRECT CURRENT SUPPLY

Maximum feedback current
Operating angle
Operating time (90° rotation)
Maximum noise (at 1 m distance)
Position indicator
Installation
Operational room temperature
Ambient humidity
Protection degree
Insulation degree
Outlet shell material
Maintenance
Certification
VERSIONS
Command CodeOperating time
              60 sec                   SDC52T060
                   120 sec                  SDC52T120
              60 sec                   SDC53T060
                   120 sec                  SDC53T120
2 / 3 POINTS
12V DC
Notes and Warnings: The device is designed to be used in heating systems, cooling systems, ventilation systems and - in general - in civil installations
with features corresponding to the above-mentioned specifications. It can not be used outside the intended application field.
SINTESI  DC
0° - 45° - 90°
12V DC
Command CodeOperating time
              30 sec                    SDC42T030
                   60 sec                    SDC42T060
                   120 sec                  SDC42T120
              30 sec                    SDC43T030
                   60 sec                    SDC43T060
                   120 sec                  SDC43T120
2 / 3 POINTS
24V DC
0° - 45° - 90°
24V DC